

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5976/2007

M/S SUNIL GARG & CO.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 13/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sushendra Kumar Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms Suman Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Devendra Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter  
affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 3 to 7 .

List again on 4.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj