

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5976/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in CMWP No. 11692/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SUNIL GARG & CO.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the office report dated 14th January, 2009.

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the
aforesaid office report, failing which the special leave petition
shall stand dismissed against the unserved respondents and
proceed against the rest at the risk of the petitioners.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)