

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5976/2007

M/S SUNIL GARG & CO.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sushendra Kumar Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr Shakher Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv
Ms Kiran Pandey, Adv.
Ms Runjita Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1,2,4 and 5 have filed counter
affidavit.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that process fee for issuance of notice to
respondent Nos. 3,6 and 7 has been filed on 27.10.2009.

Office to verify.

Petitioner to file spare copies also within a week
and office to issue notice to respondent Nos. 3,6 and 7 by
registered post with acknowledgment due.

-2-

Item No.24

Request of dasti in addition is allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within
four weeks.

List again on 14.12.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj