

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5976/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in CMWP  
No.11692/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SUNIL GARG &amp; CO.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.M. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mrs. Suman Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. N. Annapoorani, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners states that affidavit of service in respect of Respondent No.3 has been filed today. It may be accepted subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.1,000/- with the Supreme Court legal Services Committee within one week, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
P.A.(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master